| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Norman C. Sayce | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Boat Technologies, Inc., an Illinois Corporation |
|--|---|
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 9, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Street Address: 52 Revere Drive City: South Barrington State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers | s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 5,642,746 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Law Offices of Debra A. Buettner Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |

PATENT REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0731

| | Second (107 (formar 11 0/88/41) (05-01) | |
|---|--|--|
| | Docket Number (optional) | |
| Whereas, I Norman C. Sayce | | |
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Flushing system</u> for a holding tank of a recreational vehicle | | |
| No5,642,746, datedJul. 1, 1997 | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | , and whereas, i am now the sole | |
| | | |
| Whereas Boat Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation | | |
| of 52 Revere Drive, South Barrington, Ill 60010, U.S.A. | | |
| | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | | |
| 52 Revere Drive | | |
| | | |
| City of South Barrington, and State of Illinois | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: | | |
| Three Thousand Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred dollars (\$ 3,500.00), the receipt whereof is | | |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer | | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed | | |
| by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term | | |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and | | |
| sale not been made. | | |
| Executed this Minth day of March, 20 05. | | |
| sale not been made. Executed this <u>Minth</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>05</u> . at <u>St-Peters bury</u> , Houla | | |
| \mathcal{J} | | |
| Morman C. Saga (Signature) | | |
| State of Florids | | |
| County of <u>Pinelles</u>) SS: | | |
| Before me personally appeared said Norman C Sauce | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday | | |
| of March 2005 | | |
| ADAM NOBLE Notary Public, State of Florida | Actes | |
| Seal My comm. expires Aug. 5, 2008 No. DD 344343 | (Notary Public) | |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occurrent. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.